
Pos Nombre Club Total M/F HCE HCJ Golpes R1 S1 R2 S2

1 MIGUEL MARTIN DIEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF -5 M 1,1 -3 103 -4 50 -1 53

2 MARCOS BLANCO ALVAREZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF PAR M 8,6 1 108 +1 55 -1 53

3 CARLOS DEL VALLE PEÑA CLUB DEPORTIVO OLIMPICO DE LEÓN PAR M 5,1 -1 108 PAR 54 PAR 54

4 JAVIER GARCIA NOVELLA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF PAR M 0,6 -3 108 PAR 54 PAR 54

5 PABLO ORTIZ DE PINEDO ARMENDIA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +2 M 4,9 -1 110 +2 56 PAR 54

6 GORAN DUJKOVIC ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +2 M 5,1 -1 110 +2 56 PAR 54

7 PABLO CESAR GOMEZ HERNANDEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +5 M 3 -2 113 PAR 54 +5 59

8 FERNANDO CABEZUDO SAN JOSE CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +5 M 1,5 -3 113 PAR 54 +5 59

9 DANIEL ORTIZ DE PINEDO ARMENDIA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +7 M 6,2 0 115 +5 59 +2 56

10 PABLO BONILLA CASALDUERO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +8 M 12,8 3 116 +5 59 +3 57

11 JULIO CESAR GARCIA CARRANZA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +8 M 10,8 2 116 +3 57 +5 59

12 ALBERTO DE ANTONIO PALERMO CLUB DE GOLF VILLA DE CUELLAR +8 M -0,4 -4 116 +5 59 +3 57

13 DIEGO MARTIN DIEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +9 M 17,6 6 117 +5 59 +4 58

14 ANGEL FERNANDEZ BLANCO CLUB DE GOLF VALDEMAZO +11 M 6,8 0 119 +6 60 +5 59

15 FRANCISCO JAVIER PIZARRO MADERAL CLUB DE GOLF ZAMORA VALDERREY +11 M 7 0 119 +4 58 +7 61

16 MANUEL GONZALEZ AQUISO MADRIGAL ESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +11 M 5,8 0 119 +4 58 +7 61

17 RAQUEL ORTIZ DE PINEDO FERNANDEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +11 F 0,8 -2 119 +7 61 +4 58

18 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ PERTEJO CLUB DEPORTIVO OLIMPICO DE LEÓN +11 M 3,1 -2 119 +1 55 +10 64

19 PEDRO GIGANTO BURGUETE CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +12 M 11,2 3 120 +3 57 +9 63

20 ANDRES PEREZ GARRIDO CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +12 M 10,5 2 120 +6 60 +6 60

21 JAIME VALENTIN-GAMAZO GARCIA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +12 M 6,1 0 120 +2 56 +10 64

22 FELIX ANTONIO GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ CLUB DE GOLF ENTREPINOS +13 M 9,6 2 121 +10 64 +3 57

23 MARIANO SAN JOSE DE LA ROSA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +13 M 9,9 2 121 +3 57 +10 64

24 SAMUEL NIETO LOPEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +13 M 4 -1 121 +5 59 +8 62

25 JESUS VAZQUEZ DE PRADA MARTINEZ FEDERACION DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +14 M 22,3 9 122 +9 63 +5 59

26 ELIA ORTIZ DE PINEDO ARMENDIA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +14 F 7,7 3 122 +7 61 +7 61

27 JOSE LUIS REGUEIRA GARCIA CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +14 M 11,6 3 122 +5 59 +9 63

28 TOMAS LAVANDEIRA POYATO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +14 M 2,5 -2 122 +6 60 +8 62

29 BELTRAN DIEZ SILLERO CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +15 M 10,8 2 123 PAR 54 +15 69

30 ROBERTO MORILLO MUNICIO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +17 M 16 5 125 +6 60 +11 65

31 JAVIER GARCIA CHICO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +17 M 10,2 2 125 +8 62 +9 63

32 JOSE MANUEL ROJANO MARTINEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +17 M 7,9 1 125 +7 61 +10 64

33 MARTINIANO DELGADO PRIETO LA VALMUZA GOLF +24 M 9,9 2 132 +6 60 +18 72

34 RAFAEL MORENO CASBAS CLUB DE GOLF ENTREPINOS +25 M 18,6 7 133 +9 63 +16 70

35 SANTIAGO GALAN HERNANDEZ CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +26 M 17 6 134 +8 62 +18 72

36 FERNANDO BLANCO CASTAÑEDA BOCIGAS CLUB DE GOLF +32 M 17,4 6 140 +8 62 +24 78

37 JOSE ANTONIO IGLESIAS GUTIERREZ SALAMANCA FORUM GOLF +9 M 13,1 4 63 +9 63

38 JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA CAÑIZAL CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +9 M 8,2 1 63 +9 63

39 ROBERTO CASCON LOPEZ GOLF EL MADERAL +10 M 2,3 -2 64 +10 64

40 DAMIAN FRAILE SAENZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +11 M 12,1 3 65 +11 65

41 PABLO VILLAR DE MARIA ESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +12 M 24,9 10 66 +12 66

42 LUIS ALBERTO CONDE ELOLA CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +12 M 19,5 7 66 +12 66

43 CELESTINO ELICES REDONDO CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +12 M 13,7 4 66 +12 66

44 JULIO ALBERTO GUTIERREZ DOMINGUEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +13 M 29,6 11 67 +13 67

45 JOAQUIN FLORES VALADES CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +13 M 23,6 9 67 +13 67

46 JULIO VEGA RODRIGUEZ CLUB DE GOLF AREVALO +13 M 18,9 7 67 +13 67

47 MARINO MARTIN ALVAREZ CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +13 M 13,9 4 67 +13 67

48 IVAN HUERTAS PASCUAL GOLF EL MADERAL +13 M 14 4 67 +13 67

49 PEDRO PRIETO PEREZ GOLF EL MADERAL +14 M 25,1 10 68 +14 68

50 ANTONIO CRUZ DE LA CUESTA CLUB DE GOLF ENTREPINOS +14 M 10,8 2 68 +14 68

51 CIRIACO CESAR RODRIGUEZ MEDINA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +15 M 27,4 11 69 +15 69

52 AMPARO ROSA SANCHEZ SERRANO LA VALMUZA GOLF +15 F 18,6 9 69 +15 69

53 CESAR DAVID MARTIN HERGUEDAS FEDERACION DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +16 M 17,3 6 70 +16 70

54 JUAN MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BERNALDO DE QUIROSESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +17 M 26,6 11 71 +17 71

55 DIODORO FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ C. MUNICIPAL DE GOLF ISLA DOS AGUAS +17 M 9,7 2 71 +17 71

RESULTADOS SCRATCH

XIX CAMPEONATO DE PITCH & PUTT DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN
ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF (Valladolid), 27 de abril de 2025



56 DARIO DE ANTONIO PEREZ-VILLAMIL CLUB DE GOLF VILLA DE CUELLAR +18 M 25,2 10 72 +18 72

57 OLIVER FRAILE SAENZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +18 M 24,9 10 72 +18 72

58 ELIECER PRADANOS CANTERO ESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +18 M 22 9 72 +18 72

59 DANIEL FERNANDEZ SCHWAKE C. MUNICIPAL DE GOLF ISLA DOS AGUAS +20 M 25,4 10 74 +20 74

60 JOSE MARIA ALVAREZ REQUEJO CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +20 M 20,4 8 74 +20 74

61 MARINA CRUZ GONZALEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +20 F 16,9 8 74 +20 74

62 EVA MARTINEZ BARROSO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +21 F 25,6 14 75 +21 75

63 PALOMA DE NICOLAS PERAL CLUB DE CAMPO LA GALERA +21 F 25,4 14 75 +21 75

64 CESAR MARTINEZ SANTIAGO CLUB DE GOLF ZAMORA VALDERREY +21 M 27,7 11 75 +21 75

65 SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ RUANO CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +22 M 24,9 10 76 +22 76

66 JUAN RAMON GARCIA CASADO CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +23 M 24,3 10 77 +23 77

67 LUIS MIGUEL PEREZ ALVAREZ SALAMANCA FORUM GOLF +24 M 22,9 9 78 +24 78

68 MIGUEL ANGEL CANDELA HERNANDO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +26 M 26,6 11 80 +26 80

69 LUIS ANGEL RIVERO FRIERA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +26 M 21 8 80 +26 80

70 MARIA LORETO GARCIA MARTIN ESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +40 F 34,3 17 94 +40 94

NP JESUS QUIÑONES DIEZ FEDERACION DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON M 16,7 6

NP JOSE MIGUEL VELASCO FRUTOS CLUB DE GOLF ENTREPINOS M 2,1 -2



Pos Nombre Club Total M/F HCE HCJ Golpes R1 S1 R2 S2

1 JESUS VAZQUEZ DE PRADA MARTINEZ FEDERACION DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON -4 M 22,3 9 104 PAR 54 -4 50

2 DIEGO MARTIN DIEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF -3 M 17,6 6 105 -1 53 -2 52

3 MARCOS BLANCO ALVAREZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF -2 M 8,6 1 106 PAR 54 -2 52

4 MIGUEL MARTIN DIEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +1 M 1,1 -3 109 -1 53 +2 56

5 CARLOS DEL VALLE PEÑA CLUB DEPORTIVO OLIMPICO DE LEÓN +2 M 5,1 -1 110 +1 55 +1 55

6 PABLO BONILLA CASALDUERO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +2 M 12,8 3 110 +2 56 PAR 54

7 PABLO ORTIZ DE PINEDO ARMENDIA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +4 M 4,9 -1 112 +3 57 +1 55

8 GORAN DUJKOVIC ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +4 M 5,1 -1 112 +3 57 +1 55

9 JULIO CESAR GARCIA CARRANZA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +4 M 10,8 2 112 +1 55 +3 57

10 JAVIER GARCIA NOVELLA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +6 M 0,6 -3 114 +3 57 +3 57

11 PEDRO GIGANTO BURGUETE CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +6 M 11,2 3 114 PAR 54 +6 60

12 DANIEL ORTIZ DE PINEDO ARMENDIA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +7 M 6,2 0 115 +5 59 +2 56

13 ROBERTO MORILLO MUNICIO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +7 M 16 5 115 +1 55 +6 60

14 ANDRES PEREZ GARRIDO CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +8 M 10,5 2 116 +4 58 +4 58

15 ELIA ORTIZ DE PINEDO ARMENDIA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +8 F 7,7 3 116 +4 58 +4 58

16 JOSE LUIS REGUEIRA GARCIA CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +8 M 11,6 3 116 +2 56 +6 60

17 PABLO CESAR GOMEZ HERNANDEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +9 M 3 -2 117 +2 56 +7 61

18 FELIX ANTONIO GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ CLUB DE GOLF ENTREPINOS +9 M 9,6 2 117 +8 62 +1 55

19 MARIANO SAN JOSE DE LA ROSA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +9 M 9,9 2 117 +1 55 +8 62

20 FERNANDO CABEZUDO SAN JOSE CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +11 M 1,5 -3 119 +3 57 +8 62

21 ANGEL FERNANDEZ BLANCO CLUB DE GOLF VALDEMAZO +11 M 6,8 0 119 +6 60 +5 59

22 FRANCISCO JAVIER PIZARRO MADERAL CLUB DE GOLF ZAMORA VALDERREY +11 M 7 0 119 +4 58 +7 61

23 MANUEL GONZALEZ AQUISO MADRIGAL ESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +11 M 5,8 0 119 +4 58 +7 61

24 BELTRAN DIEZ SILLERO CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +11 M 10,8 2 119 -2 52 +13 67

25 RAFAEL MORENO CASBAS CLUB DE GOLF ENTREPINOS +11 M 18,6 7 119 +2 56 +9 63

26 JAIME VALENTIN-GAMAZO GARCIA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +12 M 6,1 0 120 +2 56 +10 64

27 JAVIER GARCIA CHICO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +13 M 10,2 2 121 +6 60 +7 61

28 SANTIAGO GALAN HERNANDEZ CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +14 M 17 6 122 +2 56 +12 66

29 RAQUEL ORTIZ DE PINEDO FERNANDEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +15 F 0,8 -2 123 +9 63 +6 60

30 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ PERTEJO CLUB DEPORTIVO OLIMPICO DE LEÓN +15 M 3,1 -2 123 +3 57 +12 66

31 SAMUEL NIETO LOPEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +15 M 4 -1 123 +6 60 +9 63

32 JOSE MANUEL ROJANO MARTINEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +15 M 7,9 1 123 +6 60 +9 63

33 ALBERTO DE ANTONIO PALERMO CLUB DE GOLF VILLA DE CUELLAR +16 M -0,4 -4 124 +9 63 +7 61

34 TOMAS LAVANDEIRA POYATO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +18 M 2,5 -2 126 +8 62 +10 64

35 MARTINIANO DELGADO PRIETO LA VALMUZA GOLF +20 M 9,9 2 128 +4 58 +16 70

36 FERNANDO BLANCO CASTAÑEDA BOCIGAS CLUB DE GOLF +20 M 17,4 6 128 +2 56 +18 72

37 PABLO VILLAR DE MARIA ESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +2 M 24,9 10 56 +2 56

38 JULIO ALBERTO GUTIERREZ DOMINGUEZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +2 M 29,6 11 56 +2 56

39 JOAQUIN FLORES VALADES CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +4 M 23,6 9 58 +4 58

40 PEDRO PRIETO PEREZ GOLF EL MADERAL +4 M 25,1 10 58 +4 58

41 CIRIACO CESAR RODRIGUEZ MEDINA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +4 M 27,4 11 58 +4 58

42 JOSE ANTONIO IGLESIAS GUTIERREZ SALAMANCA FORUM GOLF +5 M 13,1 4 59 +5 59

43 LUIS ALBERTO CONDE ELOLA CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +5 M 19,5 7 59 +5 59

44 JULIO VEGA RODRIGUEZ CLUB DE GOLF AREVALO +6 M 18,9 7 60 +6 60

45 AMPARO ROSA SANCHEZ SERRANO LA VALMUZA GOLF +6 F 18,6 9 60 +6 60

46 JUAN MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BERNALDO DE QUIROSESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +6 M 26,6 11 60 +6 60

47 EVA MARTINEZ BARROSO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +7 F 25,6 14 61 +7 61

48 PALOMA DE NICOLAS PERAL CLUB DE CAMPO LA GALERA +7 F 25,4 14 61 +7 61

49 JOSE ANTONIO GARCIA CAÑIZAL CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +8 M 8,2 1 62 +8 62

50 DAMIAN FRAILE SAENZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +8 M 12,1 3 62 +8 62

51 CELESTINO ELICES REDONDO CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +8 M 13,7 4 62 +8 62

52 DARIO DE ANTONIO PEREZ-VILLAMIL CLUB DE GOLF VILLA DE CUELLAR +8 M 25,2 10 62 +8 62

53 OLIVER FRAILE SAENZ ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +8 M 24,9 10 62 +8 62

RESULTADOS HÁNDICAP

XIX CAMPEONATO DE PITCH & PUTT DE CASTILLA Y LEÓN
ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF (Valladolid), 27 de abril de 2025



54 MARINO MARTIN ALVAREZ CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +9 M 13,9 4 63 +9 63

55 IVAN HUERTAS PASCUAL GOLF EL MADERAL +9 M 14 4 63 +9 63

56 ELIECER PRADANOS CANTERO ESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +9 M 22 9 63 +9 63

57 CESAR DAVID MARTIN HERGUEDAS FEDERACION DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +10 M 17,3 6 64 +10 64

58 DANIEL FERNANDEZ SCHWAKE C. MUNICIPAL DE GOLF ISLA DOS AGUAS +10 M 25,4 10 64 +10 64

59 CESAR MARTINEZ SANTIAGO CLUB DE GOLF ZAMORA VALDERREY +10 M 27,7 11 64 +10 64

60 ROBERTO CASCON LOPEZ GOLF EL MADERAL +12 M 2,3 -2 66 +12 66

61 ANTONIO CRUZ DE LA CUESTA CLUB DE GOLF ENTREPINOS +12 M 10,8 2 66 +12 66

62 JOSE MARIA ALVAREZ REQUEJO CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +12 M 20,4 8 66 +12 66

63 MARINA CRUZ GONZALEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +12 F 16,9 8 66 +12 66

64 SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ RUANO CLUB DEPORTIVO GOLF SOTOVERDE +12 M 24,9 10 66 +12 66

65 JUAN RAMON GARCIA CASADO CAMPO DE GOLF DE SALAMANCA +13 M 24,3 10 67 +13 67

66 DIODORO FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ C. MUNICIPAL DE GOLF ISLA DOS AGUAS +15 M 9,7 2 69 +15 69

67 LUIS MIGUEL PEREZ ALVAREZ SALAMANCA FORUM GOLF +15 M 22,9 9 69 +15 69

68 MIGUEL ANGEL CANDELA HERNANDO ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +15 M 26,6 11 69 +15 69

69 LUIS ANGEL RIVERO FRIERA ALDEAMAYOR CLUB DE GOLF +18 M 21 8 72 +18 72

70 MARIA LORETO GARCIA MARTIN ESCUELA DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON +23 F 34,3 17 77 +23 77

NP JESUS QUIÑONES DIEZ FEDERACION DE GOLF DE CASTILLA Y LEON M 16,7 6

NP JOSE MIGUEL VELASCO FRUTOS CLUB DE GOLF ENTREPINOS M 2,1 -2


